YouGov - Direct impact COVID-19

Fieldwork Dates: 31 December 2020 - 12 January 2021

UK Germany France Italy Denmark Sweden Spain Poland
31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020
-11 Jan - 11 Jan -12 Jan -12 Jan -15Jan -12 Jan - 11 Jan -11 Jan
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
Unweighted N 2029 1017 1025 1030 1096 1013 1020 1020
Do you personally know anyone who...
...has tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that
apply
Yes, me 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Yes, a family member 26% 11% 19% 19% 24% 21% 34% 25%
Yes, a close friend 36% 24% 33% 41% 30% 39% 35% 38%
Total Yes 57% 34% 51% 58% 51% 57% 63% 59%
No 41% 61% 46% 39% 46% 39% 33% 37%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
...has become seriously unwell from COVID-19?
Check all that apply
Yes, me 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Yes, a family member 9% 6% 6% % 8% % 13% 11%
Yes, a close friend 19% 10% 15% 19% 11% 13% 17% 21%
Total Yes 27% 15% 21% 27% 20% 21% 28% 31%
No 69% 80% 77% 69% 76% 74% 67% 63%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Don't know

2%

Country / Region

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

us

5Jan 2021 -
11 Jan 2021

2019

6%
33%
35%
60%
36%

2%

2%

3%
14%
21%
33%
62%
2%
4%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Direct impact COVID-19

Fieldwork Dates: 31 December 2020 - 12 January 2021
Country / Region

UK Germany France Italy Denmark Sweden Spain Poland us
31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2020 5 Jan 2021 -
-11 Jan - 11 Jan -12 Jan -12 Jan - 15 Jan -12 Jan - 11 Jan - 11 Jan 11 Jan 2021
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
Unweighted N 2029 1017 1025 1030 1096 1013 1020 1020 2019
...has died due to complications from COVID-19?
Check all that apply
Yes, a family member 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 6% 8%
Yes, a close friend 8% 5% 7% 15% 3% 7% 11% 14% 14%
Total Yes 13% 8% 11% 21% 5% 10% 19% 19% 21%
No 83% 87% 86% 75% 91% 84% 76% 74% 73%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%

yougov.co.uk

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



YouGov - Direct impact COVIC

Fieldwork Dates: 31 December 2020 - 12 January 202.

Unweighted N

Do you personally know anyone who...
...has tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that

apply
Yes, me

Yes, a family member
Yes, a close friend
Total Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Don't know

...has become seriously unwell from COVID-19?
Check all that apply
Yes, me

Yes, a family member
Yes, a close friend
Total Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Mexico

1021

9%
47%
32%
71%
26%

1%

2%

2%
29%
26%
51%
47%

1%

2%

UAE

5Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 -
12 Jan 2021 12 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021

1019

10%
15%
32%
48%
45%
4%
3%

2%
8%
14%
22%
68%
3%
6%

India

5Jan 2021 -

1015

8%
16%
27%
45%
51%

3%

1%

5%
11%
14%
26%
67%

3%

4%

Australia

31 Dec 2020
-12 Jan
2021

1028

2%
7%
7%
14%
85%
0%
0%

1%
4%
5%
8%
90%
1%

1%

Country / Region
China

1014

1%

2%

2%

4%
86%
2%

8%

1%

1%

2%

4%
89%
2%

6%

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Indonesia

6 Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 -

1043

4%
9%
20%
30%
64%
2%
3%

1%
5%
9%
14%
80%
2%
4%

YouGov

505

3%
4%
4%
10%
88%
1%
1%

2%

1%

3%

6%

92%
0%

2%

Hong Kong Singapore

5Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 -
12 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021 12 Jan 2021

1015

1%
3%
3%
6%
90%
2%
2%

0%
1%
1%
3%
94%
1%
2%

yougov.co.uk



ouGov

YouGov - Direct impact COVIC

Fieldwork Dates: 31 December 2020 - 12 January 202.
Country / Region

Mexico UAE India Australia China Indonesia Hong Kong Singapore
5Jan 2021 - 5Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 - 31_32‘32?}” 6 Jan 2021 - 5Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 - 5 Jan 2021 -
12 Jan 2021 12 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021 2021 12 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021 11 Jan 2021 12 Jan 2021
Unweighted N 1021 1019 1015 1028 1014 1043 505 1015
...has died due to complications from COVID-19?
Check all that apply
Yes, a family member 23% % 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Yes, a close friend 28% 9% 10% 3% 2% 9% 2% 1%
Total Yes 47% 16% 18% 5% 2% 12% 4% 2%
No 49% 73% 75% 94% 90% 81% 94% 95%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Don't know 2% % 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2%

yougov.co.uk

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



