

YouGov - Direct impact COVID-19

	Country / Region								
	UK	Germany	France	Italy	Denmark	Sweden	Spain	Poland	US
	31 Dec 2020 -11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 15 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	5 Jan 2021 11 Jan 202
Unweighted N	2029	1017	1025	1030	1096	1013	1020	1020	2019
Do you personally know anyone whohas tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply									
Yes, me	5%	3%	7%	5%	8%	7%	6%	8%	6%
Yes, a family member	26%	11%	19%	19%	24%	21%	34%	25%	33%
Yes, a close friend	36%	24%	33%	41%	30%	39%	35%	38%	35%
Total Yes	57%	34%	51%	58%	51%	57%	63%	59%	60%
No	41%	61%	46%	39%	46%	39%	33%	37%	36%
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%
Don't know	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
has become seriously unwell from COVID-19? Check all that apply									
Yes, me	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	3%
Yes, a family member	9%	6%	6%	7%	8%	7%	13%	11%	14%
Yes, a close friend	19%	10%	15%	19%	11%	13%	17%	21%	21%
Total Yes	27%	15%	21%	27%	20%	21%	28%	31%	33%
No	69%	80%	77%	69%	76%	74%	67%	63%	62%
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%
Don't know	2%	3%	1%	3%	3%	3%	3%	4%	4%



YouGov - Direct impact COVID-19

	Country / Region									
	UK	Germany	France	Italy	Denmark	Sweden	Spain	Poland	US	
	31 Dec 2020 -11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 15 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	31 Dec 2020 - 11 Jan 2021	5 Jan 2021 - 11 Jan 2021	
Unweighted N	2029	1017	1025	1030	1096	1013	1020	1020	2019	
has died due to complications from COVID-19? Check all that apply										
Yes, a family member	5%	3%	4%	6%	2%	4%	8%	6%	8%	
Yes, a close friend	8%	5%	7%	15%	3%	7%	11%	14%	14%	
Total Yes	13%	8%	11%	21%	5%	10%	19%	19%	21%	
No	83%	87%	86%	75%	91%	84%	76%	74%	73%	
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%	
Don't know	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	4%	3%	5%	4%	



YouGov - Direct impact COVID

	Country / Region								
	Mexico	UAE	India	Australia	China	Indonesia	Hong Kong	Singapore	
		5 Jan 2021 - 12 Jan 2021		31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021			5 Jan 2021 - 11 Jan 2021		
Unweighted N	1021	1019	1015	1028	1014	1043	505	1015	
Do you personally know anyone whohas tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply									
Yes, me	9%	10%	8%	2%	1%	4%	3%	1%	
Yes, a family member	47%	15%	16%	7%	2%	9%	4%	3%	
Yes, a close friend	32%	32%	27%	7%	2%	20%	4%	3%	
Total Yes	71%	48%	45%	14%	4%	30%	10%	6%	
No	26%	45%	51%	85%	86%	64%	88%	90%	
Prefer not to say	1%	4%	3%	0%	2%	2%	1%	2%	
Don't know	2%	3%	1%	0%	8%	3%	1%	2%	
has become seriously unwell from COVID-19? Check all that apply									
Yes, me	2%	2%	5%	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	
Yes, a family member	29%	8%	11%	4%	1%	5%	1%	1%	
Yes, a close friend	26%	14%	14%	5%	2%	9%	3%	1%	
Total Yes	51%	22%	26%	8%	4%	14%	6%	3%	
No	47%	68%	67%	90%	89%	80%	92%	94%	
Prefer not to say	1%	3%	3%	1%	2%	2%	0%	1%	



YouGov - Direct impact COVID

	Country / Region							
	Mexico	UAE	India	Australia	China	Indonesia	Hong Kong	Singapore
•		5 Jan 2021 - 12 Jan 2021		31 Dec 2020 - 12 Jan 2021			5 Jan 2021 - 11 Jan 2021	
Unweighted N	1021	1019	1015	1028	1014	1043	505	1015
has died due to complications from COVID-19? Check all that apply								
Yes, a family member	23%	7%	8%	2%	1%	3%	2%	1%
Yes, a close friend	28%	9%	10%	3%	2%	9%	2%	1%
Total Yes	47%	16%	18%	5%	2%	12%	4%	2%
No	49%	73%	75%	94%	90%	81%	94%	95%
Prefer not to say	2%	4%	3%	1%	2%	3%	0%	1%
Don't know	2%	7%	4%	1%	6%	5%	2%	2%